TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FreeFlyer Inc.		06/20/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DVDPlay, Inc.		
Street Address:	750 University Avenue, Suite 280		
City:	Los Gatos		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95032		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2573752	DVD PLAY
Registration Number:	2463432	DVD PLAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 720-931-3000

Email: ipdocketing@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Curtis A. Vock

Address Line 1: 4845 Pearl East Circle, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 387942/387944

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Teresa Anderson Cawthon

Total Attachments: 1

source=dvdplay change of name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002795 FRAME: 0643



The First State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FREEFLYR INC.", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "DVDPLAY, INC.", THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT 7:07 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3271378 8320

040054512

RECORDED: 02/18/2004

AUTHENTICATION: 2907235

DATE:TRADEMARK

REEL: 002795 FRAME: 0644